



# VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Ref: VGL/CS/2020/121

Date: 01<sup>st</sup> August, 2020

**National Stock Exchange of  
India Limited (NSE)**  
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra, Mumbai – 400051  
Symbol: VAIBHAVGBL

**BSE Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001  
Scrip Code: 532156

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement.**

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed copy of newspaper Advertisement for publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 published in Financial Express (English edition) and Nafa Nuksaan (Hindi edition) on 01<sup>st</sup> August, 2020.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly,

For Vaibhav Global Limited

  
Sushil Sharma  
Company Secretary



<b>MFL INDIA LIMITED</b>			
Regd. Off.: 944, UG-F, VILLAGE PATPARGANJ, DELHI-110091 E-mail id: helpdesk@mflindia.in, Website: www.mflindia.com CIN: L53040DL1981PLC012730, Ph: 011-32076767			
<b>EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2020</b>			
Particulars	(In Rs.)		
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2020	Year Ended March 31, 2020	Quarter Ended March 31, 2019
Total Income from operations	11943912	345891231	1433643
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1720032)	324573786	(3968110)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1720032)	324573786	(3968110)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1720032)	324573786	(3968110)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1720032)	324573786	(3968110)
Equity Share Capital	36,02,92,000	36,02,92,000	36,02,92,000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-404108615	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic (Rs.)	(0.00)	(0.90)	(0.01)
2. Diluted (Rs.)			

**Note:**

- The above Audited Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on May 30, 2020.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly year ended Financial Results Filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and year ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and of the Company i.e. www.aceed.trend.in.

**For MFL INDIA LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
**Anil Thukral**  
(Director)  
DIN: 01168540

Date : 31/07/2020  
Place : New Delhi

<b>VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED</b>			
Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004; Tel:-91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945; E Mail: investor_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com			
<b>Extract of Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020</b>			
S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	55,043.79	43,995.64
2	Other Income	408.42	371.98
3	Total Income	55,452.21	44,367.62
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	6,695.47	4,516.34
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	6,695.47	4,516.34
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	5,287.50	3,601.36
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,614.56	3,253.59
8	Equity Share Capital	3,236.22	3,278.76
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	i) Basic EPS	16.37	11.02
	ii) Diluted EPS	16.16	10.62

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- Current tax include minimum alternate tax (MAT) and deferred tax include MAT credit entitlement.
- The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):
  - VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius (formerly Genoa Jewelers Ltd)
    - Shop TJC Limited, UK (formerly The Jewellery Channel Limited)
      - Shop LC Global Inc., USA
    - STS Gems Limited, Hong Kong
      - Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia
      - STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited Company, China
    - STS Jewels Inc, USA
    - STS Gems Thal Limited, Thailand
    - STS Gems Limited, Japan
- During the quarter, the Company has allotted 87,242 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each under the Vaibhav Global Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme - 2006 (as amended) through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 126.35 - ₹ 752.60.
- Figures for the preceding quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full previous financial year and published year to date figures upto the end of nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 of the previous financial year. Also the figures up to the end of the nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.
- Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses - administrative and selling expenses)
 

Particulars	Quarter Ended	
	30.06.2020	30.06.2019
Content and Broadcasting expenses	5,573.51	5,249.97

(₹ In lacs, unless otherwise stated)

- In earlier years, the Parent Company had received a notice from the Income Tax Department under Section 14B of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Honorable High Court had granted stay order on the Company's petition. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of it.
- The Board of Directors of the Parent Company had declared interim dividend of ₹ 5/- per fully paid up equity share of ₹ 10/- each. The Company has fixed 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2020 as the 'record date' for payment of interim dividend on equity shares for the financial year 2020 - 21. The said interim dividend will be credited / dispatched to the respective equity shareholders within 30 days of the declaration of dividend.
- The Parent Company's manufacturing units located at Jaipur (India) closed the operation on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2020 due to outbreak of the COVID-19 pandemic and resumed operations from 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2020 pursuant to government directives. Operations have resumed at partial capacity and production has scaled to normalized level in a phased manner based on government directives. All the necessary approvals have been obtained and various directives issued by Central/State/Municipal authorities, in India, have been complied with. The Company has taken appropriate precautionary measures to ensure safety and health of all its employees.
 

Group's global retail businesses i.e. Shop LC in USA and Shop TJC in UK, continue to operate as usual supported by our global supply chain. Based on the directives issued by the authorities in Texas, Shop LC operations are a part of the 'Essential Businesses' category and as per the UK government directives, online retail businesses are encouraged to remain open. Hence, business activities and revenue continues in usual course in US and UK and Group is taking necessary precautions for the safety of its employees, partners and customers. While Indian manufacturing operations were temporarily closed during the quarter, the Group hasn't witnessed any material disruption in local sourcing in US and UK. Further, Group has resumed operations in China on 02<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020 and are sourcing for our retail business.

Shop LC in USA has borrowed USD 48.07 lacs at 1% interest under Paycheck Protection Program ('PPP') of US Small business Administration (SBA) under CARES Act of USA. Under SBA guidelines, this can be forgiven subject to conditions, pending which it is classified as borrowings.

The Group has made detailed assessments of its liquidity position and of the recoverability and carrying values of its assets comprising property, plant and equipment, inventories, investments, receivables and other current assets as at the reporting date and on the basis of evaluation based on the current estimates has concluded that no material adjustments is required in these financial results. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of COVID-19, the impact assessment on the Group's financial results will be continuously made and provided for as required.
- Group operates in single business segment i.e. Fashion Jewellery and Life Style Products.
- Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Sd/-  
**Sunil Agrawal**  
Managing Director  
DIN :00061142

Place : Austin  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2020



E  
Notice i  
movabli  
boren 18  
Basis:  
https://

DATE

From 1  
with

S/ Name  
No. A/C

1. Dr. R.  
Borra  
Balu

2. New i  
Entire  
Mrs. I  
Pand  
Kham  
Pand  
Borra  
Haldy

3. Mr. S  
and M  
Kumar  
Borra  
Haldy

4. Misha  
Ali  
Borra  
Haldy

5. Ms D  
Trade  
Mr. M  
Borra  
Bran

6. Ja M  
Devi P  
Borra  
Rajpu  
pur B

7. Digan  
Borra I  
& Mrs  
Devi V  
Sangh  
Borra  
Rann

8. Same  
Borra  
Singh  
Borra  
Rann

9. Lait I  
Borra  
Rann  
Bran

10. Mr. Ji  
Shant  
Moni  
Borra  
Sara  
Bran

11. Ms S  
Prasa  
Shriv  
prata  
Sara  
Bran

12. Deep  
and V  
Shan  
Borra  
Sara  
Bran

TERM:  
https://  
Ms M  
math@  
attention  
The Bid  
KYC do  
takes m  
EMD i  
https://a  
Intendin  
ma/rdr  
auction  
to place  
bidders  
bidder s  
accepts  
payment  
bear the  
rates as

STATU  
Borrow  
date of I  
Date: 31

# त उद्योगों को राहत व को सौंपा जापन

गरी विद्युत कर एवं समन्वय टीम गठित कर यो की त्रुटि संबंधी समस्याओं का तत्काल समाधान चाहिए। मोटोरोरियम की अवधि सितंबर तक बढ़ाने से इसे इंटरनेट प्री करने, शहर के प्रत्येक एरिये में 8-19 सेंटर स्थापित करने व आयातित उत्पादों की क्रूरिग शुरू करके निर्यात को बढ़ावा दे कर उद्योगों को राहत देनी चाहिए। उपाध्यक्ष जगदीश सोमानी अग्रवाल का कि अभी होटल, इवेंट, वेडिंग इंडस्ट्री ज्यादा फ्रम में है। इनके लिए सरकार ने अब तक कोई पैकेज देया। इन्हें तत्काल राहत देने की जरूरत है। विद्युत को बिजली पर मिनिमम चार्ज की छूट में राहत देने ए औद्योगिक संगठनों ने कई बार सरकार से आग्रह लेकिन इस पर कोई ध्यान नहीं दिया गया। दूसरी सोलर में बिजली बनाकर उद्योगों द्वारा उसका विक्रय के सेटलमेंट का भुगतान भी अब तक विद्युत विभाग दिया। लॉकडाउन में उद्योग बंद रहने के कारण जो लगी, उस पर भी कोई राहत नहीं मिली। विद्युत ग के अधिकारी टारगेट बेस कनेक्टेड रोड के आधार केजिलेंस चेकिंग रिपोर्ट (वीसीआर) भर कर यों को परेशान कर रहे हैं। सरकार को शीघ्र इसका रण करना चाहिए। फेटी चीफ सेक्रेटरी (ऑफिस निस्ट्रेशन) गिरधारी लाल खण्डेलवाल ने बताया कि सरकार द्वारा तीन बार घोषणा करने के बावजूद भी एमनेस्टी लागू नहीं होने से कारोबारी परेशान हैं।

## रनेशनल

# 3% की बड़ी गिरावट

थक वृद्धि पर विराम लग गया। पिछली तिमाही में लट का मुख्य कारण उपभोक्ता व्यय में कमी है, उका आर्थिक गतिविधियों में करीब 70 प्रतिशत दान है। ग्राहकों का खर्च सालाना आधार पर 34 शत गिरा है। इसकी वजह यात्रा पर पाबंदी, 'फिछाउन' के कारण कई रेस्तरां, बार, मनोरंजन स्थलों अन्य खुदरा प्रतिष्ठानों का बंद होना है। ऑनलाइन के सार व्यापार निवेश और रिहायशी मकान की मांग में गिरावट दर्ज की गयी है। कर संग्रह में कमी से कार का खर्च प्रभावित हुआ। इन सबसे अर्थव्यवस्था मुख्य स्तंभ रोजगार बाजार पर बुरा असर पड़ा है। इंडों की संख्या में रोजगार प्रभावित हुए। लगातार में महीने छंटनी के शिकार 10 लाख से अधिक लोगों बेरोजगार लाभ के लिये आवेदन किये। अबतक ंब एक तिहाई नौकरियां फिर से सृजित हुई हैं लेकिन ंमण के बढ़ते मामले से रोजगार बाजार पर आगे र पड़ सकता है।

## करना पड़ सकता है गूगल, फेसबुक को

अमाचर सामग्री के लिए भुगतान करना पड़ सकता

### नगर निगम, जयपुर (राजस्व-द्वितीय प्रकोष्ठ)

सर्वजनिक सूचना  
1. जनता कानूनी जयपुर का नगर विकास न्यास, जयपुर द्वारा श्री के नाम से क्षेत्रफल 266.66 वर्गगज भूमि का आवंटन कर लाईसंस की श्री जगदीश नारायण खण्डेलवाल, उनकी पत्नी श्रीमती सुजा देवी भगवान सहाय खण्डेलवाल की मृत्यु अर्थात् आवंटिका द्वारा प्रस्तुत प्र, श्रीमती भवानी देवी, श्रीमती कल्पना देवी, श्रीमती गीता देवी, श्रीमती नारायण खण्डेलवाल एवं श्री रामावतार, श्री निरंजन प्रसाद व 19 पूर्वी स्व. श्री भगवान सहाय खण्डेलवाल द्वारा किये गये रजिस्टर्ड श्रद्धार्थिक एवं अन्य दस्तावेजों के आधार पर अन्न भूखण्ड का नगर का श्रीमती कान्ता देवी खण्डेलवाल पत्नी स्व. श्री भगवान सहाय के क्षेत्रफल 266.66 वर्गगज का नाम हस्तान्तरण एवं पट्टा जारी नाम हस्तान्तरण एवं पट्टा जारी किये जाने बाबत किसी भी व्यक्ति, पत्नी को किसी प्रकार की कोई आपत्ति होगी 07 दिवस में कि कार्यलय (उपायुक्त, राजस्व-द्वितीय) में प्रस्तुत करें, अन्यथा श्री समाजिक के बाद, नियमानुसार नाम हस्तान्तरण एवं पट्टा जारी होगी समाहित कर ली जावेगी।

पायक (राजस्व-द्वितीय) हेतु एवं ग्रेटर नगर निगम, जयपुर

### नगर विकास न्यास, भीलवाड़ा

सर्वजनिक सूचना  
02/20/2055 दिनांक 31-07-2020

श्री इस्मर मोहम्मद पिता श्री अब्दुल गफफार को न्यास की पटेल नगर न गृह संख्या 11-आई-27, साईज 15 x 30 = 50.00 वर्गगज संक 04.03.2010 को आवंटन के माध्यम से आवासगृह विक्रय

सय को प्रस्तुत विक्रय चैनल श्री इस्मर मोहम्मद पिता श्री अब्दुल न्युक उक्त आवासगृह के मुखियारनामा आम श्री अयुब शेख पिता शेख मुखियारनामा आम उप पंजीयक भीलवाड़ा में दिनांक को पंजीकृत है, के द्वारा विक्रय होकर अन्तिम क्रेता श्री मुकेश शर्मा म्द्र शर्मा के द्वारा उक्त आवास गृह के नामान्तरण बाबत आवेदन पत्र त्तुत किये गया है। अतः उक्त कार्यवाही से किसी भी व्यक्ति को कोई न दिवस में अपनी उन्नर/ऐतराज मय सव्युत/दस्तावेज के साथ प्रस्तुत द निमाद गुजरने आगामी कार्यवाही संपादित की जावेगी।

प्रधारी अभिनवारी - नगर विकास न्यास, भीलवाड़ा

कोटा/नि.सं.। दी एसएसआई एसोसिएशन के सचिव एवं कच्चा इंटरनेट सर्विसेज प्रा.लि. के प्रबंध निदेशक कृष्णकंत अग्रवाल के असामयिक निधन पर हाईली समेत पूरे देशभर के उद्यमियों ने शोक जताया है। दी एसएसआई एसोसिएशन के संस्थापक अध्यक्ष गोविंद राम मितल ने बताया कि कृष्णकंत अग्रवाल, 50 वर्षीय पिछले दिनों कोविड-19 से ग्रसित थे, जिसका जयपुर स्थित महात्मा गांधी हॉस्पिटल में इलाज चल रहा था, जहां शुक्रवार सुबह निधन हो गया। अग्रवाल के निधन पर दी एसएसआई एसोसिएशन, कोटा व्यापार महासंघ समेत राजस्थान एवं पूरे देशभर के उद्यमियों ने शोक जताया है।

सूचना	: 9461780797
चिज्यनगर	: 9829390619
जैलक्षण	: 9414201309
टोक	: 7742427942
फाली	: 9928608845
सुमेरपुर	: 9667365632
भरतपुर	: 9214000265
केकड़ी	

## VAIBHAV GLOBAL LIMITED

Regd. Off.: K-6B, Fateh Tiba, Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur-302004;  
Tel:-91-141-2601020; Fax: 91-141-2605077; CIN : L36911RJ1989PLC004945;  
E Mail: investor\_relations@vaibhavglobal.com; Website : www.vaibhavglobal.com

### Extract of Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020

( ₹ In lacs, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Quarter Ended	
		30.06.2020	30.06.2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	55,043.79	43,995.64
2	Other Income	408.42	371.98
3	Total Income	55,452.21	44,367.62
4	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities (before tax and exceptional items)	6,695.47	4,516.34
5	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (after exceptional items)	6,695.47	4,516.34
6	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (after exceptional items)	5,287.50	3,601.36
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,614.56	3,253.59
8	Equity Share Capital	3,236.22	3,278.76
9	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	i) Basic EPS	16.37	11.02
	ii) Diluted EPS	16.16	10.62

- Notes:
- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.
  - These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
  - Current tax include minimum alternate tax (MAT) and deferred tax include MAT credit entitlement.
  - The unaudited consolidated financial results include the financial results of the Parent Company and the financial results of the following subsidiaries and step down subsidiaries (collectively referred as 'the Group'):  
A VGL Retail Ventures Limited, Mauritius (formerly Genoa Jewellers Ltd)  
a. Shop TIC Limited, UK (formerly The Jewellery Channel Limited)  
i. Shop LC Global Inc., USA  
B STS Gems Limited, Hong Kong  
a. Pt. STS Bali, Indonesia  
b. STS (Guangzhou) Trading Limited Company, China  
C STS Jewels Inc, USA  
B STS Gems Thai Limited, Thailand  
D STS Gems Limited, Japan
  - During the quarter, the Company has allotted 87,242 equity shares of ₹ 10/- each under the Vaibhav Global Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme - 2006 (as amended) through Vaibhav Global Employee Stock Option Welfare Trust at exercise price ranging from ₹ 126.35- ₹ 752.60.
  - Figures for the preceding quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full previous financial year and published year to date figures upto the end of nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 of the previous financial year. Also the figures up to the end of the nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2019 were only reviewed and not subjected to audit.
  - Item exceeding 10% of total expenditure (included in other expenses – administrative and selling expenses)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	
	30.06.2020	30.06.2019
Content and Broadcasting expenses	5,573.51	5,249.97

- In earlier years, the Parent Company had received a notice from the Income Tax Department under Section 148 of the Income Tax Act, 1961. Honorable High Court had granted stay order on the Company's petition. Based upon the nature and external expert opinion obtained by the Company, the management does not expect any liability to arise out of it.
- The Board of Directors of the Parent Company had declared Interim dividend of ₹ 5/- per fully paid up equity share of ₹ 10/- each. The Company has fixed 24<sup>th</sup> August, 2020 as the 'record date' for payment of interim dividend on equity shares for the financial year 2020 – 21. The said interim dividend will be credited / dispatched to the respective equity shareholders within 30 days of the declaration of dividend.
- The Parent Company's manufacturing units located at Jaipur (India) closed the operation on 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2020 due to outbreak of the COVID-19 pandemic and resumed operations from 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2020 pursuant to government directives. Operations have resumed at partial capacity and production has scaled to normalized level in a phased manner based on government directives. All the necessary approvals have been obtained and various directives issued by Central/State/Municipal authorities, in India, have been complied with. The Company has taken appropriate precautionary measures to ensure safety and health of all its employees.  
Group's global retail businesses i.e. Shop LC in USA and Shop TIC in UK, continue to operate as usual supported by our global supply chain. Based on the directives issued by the authorities in Texas, Shop LC operations are a part of the 'Essential Businesses' category and as per the UK government directives, online retail businesses are encouraged to remain open. Hence, business activities and revenue continues in usual course in US and UK and Group is taking necessary precautions for the safety of its employees, partners and customers. While Indian manufacturing operations were temporarily closed during the quarter, the Group hasn't witnessed any material disruption in local sourcing in US and UK. Further, Group has resumed operations in China on 02<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020 and are sourcing for our retail business.  
Shop LC in USA has borrowed USD 48.07 lacs at 1% interest under Paycheck Protection Program ("PPP") of US Small business Administration (SBA) under CARES Act of USA. Under SBA guidelines, this can be forgiven subject to conditions, pending which it is classified as borrowings.  
The Group has made detailed assessments of its liquidity position and of the recoverability and carrying values of its assets comprising property, plant and equipment, inventories, investments, receivables and other current assets as at the reporting date and on the basis of evaluation based on the current estimates has concluded that no material adjustments is required in these financial results. Given the uncertainties associated with nature, condition and duration of COVID-19, the impact assessment on the Group's financial results will be continuously made and provided for as required.
- Group operates in single business segment i.e. Fashion Jewellery and Life Style Products.
- Above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the stock exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.vaibhavglobal.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Sunil Agrawal  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00061142

Place : Austin  
Date : 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2020